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Schedule of Rates 
 
 
Rules and Regulations: The Rules and Regulations set forth in this Tariff shall cover 

the supply of service under this rate. 
 
Availability:  Any metered customer located in the Company's service 

territory. 
 
Water Rates:  There shall be a monthly minimum charge on the size of the 

water meters as follows:  * 
  

 
 
There shall be a metered usage charge applied on a monthly basis, and billed by the 
Company on a monthly basis, of $10.65 per 1,000 gallons.   * 
 
 
 
Bulk Water Service Rate: Bulk Water sales shall be at the rate of $0.25 per  
 31 gallons. 
 
Payment Terms:  Bills are due and payable within twenty-one (21) days after rendition of 
the bill. Online payment through OPAY: third party fee assessed by and paid directly to 
OPAY. 

Meter Size Charge Meter Size Charge 

5/8" $16.96 2.0" $80.75 

1.0" $30.76 3.0"  $144.33 

1.5" $53.45 4.0"  $235.11 
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Private Fire Service Charges 

 

Applicability: These rates are for fire hydrants and fire protection systems installed 
on private property. 

 

Construction Provision: Expense of installation will be borne by the customer. A detector 
meter of Missouri Department of Natural Resources approved make 
and size must be incorporated in each fire protection system. 

 

Contract Term and Billing: All bills under this schedule will be rendered monthly. 
 

Rate Table: 
 

 Fire Hydrants 
 

  For each hydrant installed: $311.40 annually   * 
 

 Automatic Sprinkler System 
 

  Rates   * 
 

Tap Size Annual Charge 
2.0"or less $37.16 

4.0"  $147.81 
6.0"  $311.40 
8.0"  $560.48 
10”  $832.36 

 

Payment Terms: Bills are due and payable within twenty-one (21) days after 
remittance. 

 

Special Provisions 
 

1. Private fire protection hydrants and systems are to be used solely for the extinguishment of 
fires or for fire drills. 

 

2. No connections for water service for uses other than fire protection shall be made to any 
private fire protection system. 

 

3. The addition of any hydrants, sprinkler heads or other outlets shall be reported immediately 
to the Company.
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Schedule of Service Charges 

 
Contractor Fire Hydrant Meter Rental: Contractors may rent a hydrant meter for use in construction. 
This meter may only be installed/uninstalled by Company personnel. 
 
An application for service must be completed and a security deposit of the actual cost of a 
replacement meter must be paid in advance. Billing will include a minimum charge of $25.00 plus 
water usage, based on the rate on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, which will be 
deducted from the deposit and a final billing or refund will be issued upon return of the meter. 
 

Discontinuance of Service for non-payment of Bill, Bad Check or  
Non Compliance with Cross Connection/Backflow Prevention  

 
1. Collection Administrative Fee Chargeable on accounts which payment is received after the 

specified disconnect date and time but service has not yet been disconnected: $15.00 
2. Disconnect turn-off charge (meter still installed): $25.00 
3. Reconnect turn-on charge during regular restoration hours (meter still installed): $25.00 

4. A Reconnect turn-on charge of $40.00 will be charged where the customer has 
requested the reconnection be made during times other than regular working hours. 
Payment must be received in the Company’s office by 3:00 pm to ensure timely dispatch 
during regular working hours. A customer will be told the level of the charge in advance of 
the reconnect. 

 
If the customer or representative is not present, the Company will leave a Customer Notice 
advising that a company representative attempted to turn on water service; however, the 
meter showed water was running inside the property and no one was present to remedy 
the problem. 
 
$25.00 will be assessed for each additional restoration trip during normal business hours 
and $40.00 will be assessed for each additional restoration trip after business hours. 

IF METER REQUIRES REINSTALLATION,  AN ADDITIONAL FEE MAY APPLY. 
SEE METER REINSTALL FEE SCHEDULE.  

 

+

 

 

 

 

 
 

 




